
 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF 

LAKE AND COMMUNITY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH FOR SPECIALTY 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR  

FISCAL YEARS 2023-24, 2024-25 and 2025-26 
 

23.24.41.1 
 Page 1 of 2 

This 1st Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the County 
of Lake, hereinafter referred to as “County,” and Community Behavioral Health, 
hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” collectively referred to as the “Parties.”  
 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, the County entered into an Agreement with Contractor effective August 1, 
2023; and  

 
WHEREAS,  the County and Contractor have identified a need to expand of the Scope 

of Services to include management of access to services; and 
 
WHEREAS, utilization of this Contractor has increased to meet beneficiary needs and a 

new rate for Licensed Professionals of the Healing Arts (LPHA) has been negotiated; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to increase the total 

compensation payable under the Agreement by $600,000 for a new contract maximum of 
$3,200,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, item three (3) of the Agreement, “Compensation,” and Exhibit B, “Fiscal 

Provisions,” item six (6), “Payment Terms,” must be amended to reflect these changes.  
 
Section 3, “Compensation” is hereby amended to state the following: 
 

NOW THEREFORE, based on the foregoing recitals, the parties hereto agree as 
follows: 
 
3. COMPENSATION.  Contractor has been selected by County to provide the services 
described hereunder in Exhibit A, titled, “Scope of Services.” Compensation to Contractor 
shall not exceed Three Million, Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,200,000.00).   
 
The County shall compensate Contractor for services rendered, in accordance with the provisions 
set forth in Exhibit B, titled “Fiscal Provisions” attached hereto and incorporated herein, 
provided that Contractor is not in default under any provisions of this agreement.   
 
Section 6 of Exhibit B “Payment Terms” is hereby amended to state the following: 
 

EXHIBIT B – FINANCIAL PROVISIONS 
 
6. PAYMENT TERMS.  County shall reimburse Contractor for services provided to Lake 
County Medi-Cal beneficiaries per the schedule below effective November 1, 2023:  
 
6.1 Rates 
 



 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF 
LAKE AND COMMUNITY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH FOR SPECIALTY 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR  
FISCAL YEARS 2023-24, 2024-25 and 2025-26 

 

23.24.41.1 
Page 2 of 2 

Provider Type Rate 
Physician’s Assistant or Nurse Practitioner $215.00/hour 
MD or DO $265.00/hour 
Medical Assistant $39.67/hour 
LPHA (LMFT or LCSW) $363.00/hour 

 
*Travel expenses connected to on-site services including mileage, flights, hotels and drive time 
will be billed to LCBHS 
*Commute time will not be billed additionally if built into schedule 
* Every 4 hours of service will result in an additional 30 minutes of billable time for bridged care. 
 
6.2 Fiscal Year Budget Breakdown 

 
 
 
// 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


